ASSOCIATION OFFICERS 2013/14

PATRON
Vacant

PRESIDENT

Paul Peetoom—Feilding Surfcasting Club

1700 Taormu Road, RD 5, Feilding 4775
phone 06 328 7035 Mobile 027 224 1616
Email : willypilly@farmside.conz

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Tessa Cooper—Whakatane Surfcasting, Rotorua
Fishing & Casting Clubs
11 Landscape Road, Coastlands, Whakatane 3120

07 308 4422 (home) 027 288 4458 (mobile)
Email : cooper-c@xtra.conz

JUNIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Jim Yeoman (Yoey) - Pania Surfcasting Club

8a Flanders Road, RD 10, Hastings 4180
Phone 06 876 6 556 Mobile 027 442 9628
Email : madaz2003@xtra.conz

HONORARY VICE PRESIDENTS

Jim Mikoz - Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club

3 Ruskin Road, Newlands, Wellington 6037
04 938 4692(home) 021 232 3861 (mobile)
Email : j-mikoz@paradise net.nz

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Brent Rolston—Feilding Surfcasting Club

358 Pryce Line, R.D.9, Feilding 4779
06 328 8877(am) 027 230 2491 (mobile)

Email : srolston@farmside.co.nz
LIFE MEMBERS

Sam Benjamin - Stroke Survivors Fishing Club
11 Windermere Cres, Blockhouse Bay Auck 0600
phone 09 627 9075 09 627 9077 (fax)
021 545 454 (mobile) Email : BENJAMINS@xtra co.nz

John Clare - Wanderers Surfeasting & Angling Club
3 Intrepid Cres, Spinnaker Bay, Beachlands, Auck 2018
phone 09 536 4506 Email : jpclare@xtta.conz

Bill Cronin - Kiwi Fishing Club
Calico Lodge, 225 Settlement Road,

R.D. 3, Cambridge 3495
07 827 3187(home) 07 827 3181 (fax) 07 834 9469(work)
021 161 9555 (mobile) Email : calicolodge@cleat net.nz



John Jones - Kingfishers Surfcasting & Angling Club
59 Totaravale Drive, Glenfield, Auckland 0629
09 444 9889(home) 027 274 0899(mobile)
Email : jgw jones@xtra.co.nz
Frank King - North Shore Surfcasting Club
54 Stratford Drive, Cable Bay, Manganui 0420,
Northland 09406 1182  Email : fracai@kinect.co.nz
Brian Palmer - New Plymouth Surfcasting Club

4 Kapu Grove, Whalers Gate, New Plymouth 4310
Ph:06 7512556 (home): 06 751 2576 (fax) 027 306 4098 (mobile)
Email : palmerbrian@infogen.net.nz

SECRETARY/TREASURER

Carolyn Santiago

P.O.Box 12 042, Rotorua 3045
07 348 6654 (ph) 07 343 6654 (fax) 027 257 5819 (mobile)
Email : secretary(@nzaca.co.nz

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE (up to 8 of)

James Benge - Pania Surfcasting Club
710 Oak Road, Akina, Hastings 4122
06 873 3978(home 027 269 296%(mobile)
Email : james_benge897@hotmail.com
Jock Bielski - Feilding Surfcasting Club
R.D.1, Apiti 4771
06 328 4830 (home0 027 306 9940 (mobile)
Email : conquest@inspire.net.nz
Grant Dodunski - Westermn Bay Surfcasting Club
739 Maunganui Rd, Mt Maunganui 3116
07 574 1907 (home) 021 783 822 (mobile
Email : gldodunski@ vodafone.co.nz
Betty Edwards - Rotorua Fishing & Casting Club
128 Motu Road, R.D.1, Opotiki 3197
027203 2889 Email : PettyEdwards@xtra.co.nz
Dick Lash -Feilding & Foxton Surfcasting Clubs
179 Shannon Road. R.D.13, Foxton 4893
027242 2549 (mobile)  Email : r.lash@hotmail.co.nz
Derrick Paull -NZ Fishers Club
3/40 Hoskins Ave, Hillsborough, Auckland 1042
09 950 4949(home) 021 629 327 (mobile)
Email : derrickp@nzifisher.co.nz
Chad Prentice - Gisborne Surfcasters Club
58 Sommerville Street, Wairoa 4108
06 838 7885 (home) 027 550 0556(mobile)
Email : chad.prentice@xtra.co.nz
Karla Tardieu - Gisborne Surfcaster Club
3 Edward Street, Mangapapa, Gisborne 4010

06 868 0446(home) 027 560 0641(mobile)
Email : tardieutribe@xtra.co.nz



CLUB REPRESENTATIVES (up to 4 of)

Lew Taylor - Rotorua Fishing & Casting Club
368 Neilson St, Penrose, Auckland 1061
09 634 5842 029 766 5786
Email : Poolstore.Lew@paradise.net.nz
Jeffrey Zeelie - North Shore Surfcasting Club

P.0O.Box 56 339, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446
021 401 336(mobile)
webmaster@nzaca.co.nz Jzeelie@gmail.com

IGFA International Committee

Jim O’Brien - Wellington Surfcasting & Angling Club
14 Stanhope Grove, Petone 5012
Ph 045891425  E-mail <jobrien@xtra.co.nz>

Scott Tindale - Kiwi Fishing & NZ Fisher Clubs

P.O.Box 278, Silverdale, Auckland 0944
09 426 8620 (home) 0274 760 687 (mobile)
Email <stindale@xtra.co.nz>

OFFICERS RESPONSIBILITIES

Coordinators

Administration Carolyn Santiago (Graeme D)
Casting Jock Bielski/(Peter & Betty)
Nationals

Other Portfolios
Australian Affairs Graeme Dawber
Fund raising Karla Tardieu
Historians John Jones & Sam Benjamin
IGFA Jim O’Brien & Scott Tindale
Kiwi Club Convenor John Jones

Kayak Convener
Line Tester/Species Watchdog  Scott Tindale
Media Watchdog/Liaison : -

- Members Manual Brian Palmer & Graeme Dawber
Ministries Liaison Brent Rolston
Newsletter (email) Editor
NZACA Products The Secretary
NZSFC Liaison Paul Peetoom
NZ RFC / FS Brent Rolston
Promotions & Equipment
Records Officer Graeme Dawber
Sponsors Jim Yeoman
Trophies Officer Bill Cronin/Tessa Cooper

Webmaster Jeffrey Zeelie



PAST PRESIDENTS

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

Travers Twiss - Dargaville 1991  Norm Lyall - Rising Sun

Travers Twiss 1992 Brian Palmer-NewPlym’th

Ken Horsley -Rotorua 1993 Brian Palmer

Ken Horsley 1994 Brian Palmer

Ken Horsley 1995  Peter Ludlow - Opotiki

Ken Horsley 1996  Peter Ludlow

Noel Baty -New Plymouth 1997 Ted Audain - North Shote

Noel Baty 1998 Ted Audain

E. Drewery - Christchuch 1999 Samn Benjamin - MV Joy

E. Drewery 2000  Sam Benjamin

Terry MclIlroy - Whakatiwai 2001  Bob Guy - 90 Mile Beach

Terry Mcllroy 2002  Bill Cronin- Kiwi

Dr AL Johnson - Keikoura 2003  Bill Cronin

Dr. AL Johnson 2004  Dick Lash- Pania & Feilding

D Henderson - Nomads 2005 Dick Lash

D Henderson 2006  Mike Stempa - Wellington

D.Gray - Whangarei 2007  Mike Stempa

D.Gray 2008  Bill Cronin—Kiwi

Ian Donaldson - Wellington 2009  Bill Cronin

Ian Donaldson 2010 Janine Slater—Kawerau

Bob Porter - Pania 2011  Brent Rolston - Feilding

Bob Porter 2012 Brent Rolston

John Clare - Wanderers 2013

John Clare

Geoff Foreman - Wellington

Geoff Foreman

Noel Turner - RisingSun | NZACA SECRETARIES

Noel Turner

Joe Yakas - Dargavilte Monte (C.E.J.) Price 1957/60

Joe Yakas Ron Jackka 1960779

Jim O’Brien - Wellington Pat Woods 1979/82

Jim O’Brien Mrs Renee H.Delve 1982784

Frank King - North Shore Michael G Grace 1984/85

Frank King Derek B Flintoff 1985/93
Graeme A Dawber 1993/13
Carolyn Santiago 2013/

WEBSITES

www.nzaca.co.nz

www fishing net nz

www . nzfisher.co.nz




